

United Independent School District AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC Approval of Request from Board Member in re: Use of Board of Trustees Discretionary				
Funds for Various Projects/Campuses				
SUBMITTED BY: Judd Gilpin	OF:	Board President		
APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL	OL BOARD:	December 14, 2016		
RECOMMENDATION:				
It is recommended that the United ISD Board of Trustees approve Request from Board Member in re: Use of Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds for Various Projects/Campuses.				
RATIONALE:				
BUDGETARY INFORMATION:				
Budget Amendment as needed.				
BOARD POLICY REFERENCE AND COMPLIANCE:				





United Independent School District Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds Request Form Fiscal Year 2016-2017

Requesting Campus: UNITED MIDDLE SCHOOL Principal: MRS. REBECCA MORALES Board Member: RICARDO MOLINA Board Member: _ Description of Request: GYM FLOOR COVERS Estimated Cost of Request \$5,000.00 Principal or Director Signature Associate Superintendent Approval: Yes____ Associate Superintendent Signature: ______ Date_ Superintendent Approval: Superintendent Signature: _______Date _____ Board Member Approval: Yes _____ No____ Board Member Signature: ____ Board Member Signature: ______ Date_____ Yes____ No____ Board Member Approval: Board Member Signature: _____ Date____ No_____ Date Approved: _______Please return the completed form to Board Approval: Yes_ the Superintendent's Office for final processing.

Exhibit A



United Independent School District Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds Request Form Fiscal Year 2016-2017

Requesting Campus: Lyndon B. Johnson High School				
Campus Principal: <u>Armando Salazar</u>				
Board Member: Ramiro Veliz III				
Board Member: Ricardo Molina Sr.				
Board Member: Ricardo Rodriguez				
Description of Request: Sound system that we which will be used for all school functions and	vill be installed in the cafeteria stage d parental meetings, etc.			
Estimated Cost of Request \$18,073.88 \$5,000.00 R. Veliz III; \$5,000.00 R. M. Remaining balance will be paid from I	Lyndon B. Johnson school budget.			
Principal or Director Signature:	alaza Date 10/18/16			
Associate Superintendent Approval:	/es No			
Associate Superintendent Signature:	Date			
Superintendent Approval:	/es No			
Superintendent Signature:	Date			
	/es No			
Board Member Signature:	Ves No			
Board Member Signature:				
Board Member Approval: Y	'es No			
Board Member Signature:	Date			
•	o Date Approved:			
Please return the completed form to the Superis	ntandant'a Office for final			

Exhibit A



United Independent School District Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds Request Form Fiscal Year 2014-2015

Requesting Campus: South Tran	sprrt	ation		
Campus Principal: Dovid Hernanduz Board Member: Ramiro Veliz				
Description of Request: Two compo	ters for	r video camera		
techs		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Estimated Cost of Request \$3167.14		/		
Principal or Director Signature: Date//-28-/4				
Associate Superintendent Approval: Yes_		No		
Associate Superintendent Signature:		Date		
Superintendent Approval:	Yes			
Superintendent Signature:		Date		
Board Member Approval:	Yes			
Board Member Signature:		Date		
Board Member Approval:	Yes	No		
Board Member Signature:		Date		
Board Approval: Yes No				

Please return the completed form to the Superintendent's Office for final processing.